# Crown Center Ice Terrace Group Skating Lessons

## Session 2 Jan. 29, 2023 – March 5, 2023

COST FOR 6-WEEK CLASS \$120.00

### **EACH 6-WEEK SESSION INCLUDES:**

• ONE 25 MINUTE LESSON EACH WEEK

- SIX FREE SKATING PASSES
- FREE SKATE RENTAL ON LESSON DAY
- ISI MEMBERSHIP

• FREE SKATING ON LESSON DAY

## **CLASS SCHEDULE**

Sunday 9:00 AM – 9:25 AM ALPHA BETA GAMMA DELTA

Sunday 9:25 AM – 9:50 AM TOTS (ages 3 – 5) PRE ALPHA ALL SKILL LEVELS (ADULT)

Registration deadline is Jan. 22nd. Registrations will only be accepted after this date if there is space available. An additional \$5.00 fee will be applied to registrations received after January 22nd.

Mail this form **including class fee** to: Crown Center Ice Terrace 2405 Grand Blvd. Ste. 200 **Kansas City, MO 64108** 

**Class Fee: \$120.00** Make checks payable to: Crown Center Ice Terrace

	SESSION 1 Dec. 4, 2022 – Jan. 22, 2023	<b>SESSION 2</b> Jan. 29, 2023 – March 5, 2023	
TOT (3-5 yrs), PRE-ALPHA, ALL SKILLS LEVELS (ADULTS) 9:25 AM			
ALPHA, BETA, GAMMA, DELTA 9:00 AM			
SKATER'S NAME			
PARENT'S NAME			

ADDRESS		
CITY	_STATE	_ZIP
PHONE		
EMAIL		
BIRTHDATE	GENDER	
AMOUNT PAID	DATE PAID	

#### **GENERAL WAIVER, RELEASE & INDEMNITY AGREEMENT**

I wish to participate in ice skating lessons ("Group Lessons") at the Crown Center complex (the "Premises"), Kansas City, Missouri. I understand and acknowledge that ice skating is a hazardous activity, and that ice skating and the use of skates involve the risk of injury to my body and damage to property (including my clothing and personal property). Such risks include, but are not limited to, slips, trips and falls, by myself and others; collisions with objects or other people; contact with ice or skate blades; icy, slick, wet or uneven walking or skating surfaces; exposure to cold and other adverse weather condition; my own physical condition; and improper use of equipment, by myself or other skaters. I fully understand the risks of personal injury and property damage that might arise as a result of my participation in the Group Lessons, and l assume such risks.

I am aware of the contagious nature of the 2019 novel coronavirus disease ("COVID-19") and the risk that I may be exposed to or contract COVID-19 by being on the Premises and engaging in the Group Lessons. I understand and acknowledge that such exposure or infection may result in serious illness, personal injury, permanent disability, death, or property damage. I understand that while Crown Center Redevelopment Corporation ("Crown Center") has implemented preventative measures designed to reduce the spread of COVID-19, Crown Center cannot guarantee that I will not become infected with COVID-19 while on the Premises and that being on the Premises may increase my risk of contracting COVID-19. NOTWITHSTANDING THE RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH COVID-19, I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I AM VOLUNTARILY ENTERING THE PREMISES TO ENGAGE IN THE GROUP LESSONS WITH KNOWLEDGE OF THE DANGER INVOLVED. I HEREBY AGREE TO ACCEPT AND ASSUME ALL RISKS OF PERSONAL INJURY, ILLNESS, DISABILITY, DEATH, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE RELATED TO COVID-19, ARISING FROM MY BEING ON THE PREMISES OR ENGAGING IN THE GROUP LESSONS, WHETHER CAUSED BY THE ORDINARY NEGLIGENCE OF CROWN CENTER OR OTHERWISE.

While on the Premises I will comply with all federal, state and local laws, orders, directives, and guidelines related to COVID-19, including the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC) guidance on COVID-19. I will also follow all instructions of Crown Center while on the Premises. I agree not to enter the Premises if I have a confirmed case of COVID-19 fewer than 5 days prior to my lesson, and I agree to promptly notify Crown Center if I learn I have a confirmed case of COVID-19 within 5 days following one of my Group Lessons.

In consideration of the opportunity to participate in the Group Lessons and with full understanding of the possible risk of injury and/or damage associated with my participation in said activity, I hereby **WAIVE AND RELEASE** any and all claims, now known or hereafter known, against Crown Center, Hallmark Cards, Incorporated, and their respective subsidiaries, affiliates, officers, directors, manager(s), employees, agents, affiliates, successors and assigns (collectively, "Releasees"), on account of personal injury, illness, disability, death or property damage, of any kind or character whatsoever, arising out of or attributable to being on the Premises or engaging in the Group Lessons or being exposed to COVID-19, whether arising out of the ordinary negligence of Crown Center or any of the other Releasees from liability under any such claims, and I covenant not to make or bring any such claim against Crown Center or any of the other Releasees.

In addition, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Crown Center, Hallmark Cards, Incorporated, and their respective subsidiaries, affiliates, officers, directors and employees from any and all claims of third parties, including but not limited to, claims by employees of Crown Center, Hallmark Cards, Incorporated, and their subsidiaries and affiliates, and by members of the public, for personal injury and/or property damages which may result from, or be caused by, my participation in the Group Lessons or the breach of any of my agreements set forth herein.

I understand and agree that the law of the State of Missouri will apply to this agreement.

#### I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ THIS GENERAL WAIVER, RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, THAT I UNDERSTAND IT, AND THAT MY SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT IS VOLUNTARY.

Print Name:	
Signature:	
Address:	
Date:	
If the participant is under the age of 18, a parent or legal guardian of the participant consent to the terms and conditions of this Gen	must sign this General Waiver, Release and Indemnity Agreement and by signing, does eral Waiver, Release and Indemnity Agreement.
Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian:	_
Printed Name of Parent or Legal Guardian:	_
Address:	-

Date:\_\_\_\_\_